
WATER / WASTEWATER TASK FORCE 
 2022 ROSTER  

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chris Hoy, Councilor 
City of Salem 

choy@cityofsalem.net 

Micki Varney, Councilor 
City of Salem 

mvarney@cityofsalem.net 
 

Trevor Phillips, Councilor 
City of Salem 

tphillips@cityofsalem.net  
 

Virginia Stapleton, Councilor 
City of Salem 

vstapleton@cityofsalem.net 

Alternate: Jackie Leung, Councilor 
City of Salem 

jleung@cityofsalem.net 

Kevin Cameron, Commissioner 
Marion County 

kcameron@co.marion.or.us 

BOCScheduler@co.marion.or.us 
 

Tim Wood, Finance Director 
City of Keizer 

Woodt@keizer.org 
 

Bruce Carnine 
Suburban East Salem Water District 

bruce.carnine@seswd.com 
 

Scott McClure, Administrator 
City of Turner 
 

smcclure@cityofturner.org 
 

Jordan Truitt 
Salem Chamber of Commerce 

jordan@firstcommercialoregon.com 
 

Chris Sarles 
SEDCOR 

chriss@oregonfruit.com 
 

Ryan Mann 
General Public 

ryanmichaelmann@gmail.com 

Laura Tesler 
General Public 

sekhmet1968@gmail.com 

Deborah Galardi, Consultant 
Galardi Consulting LLC 
 

dgalardi@grg-ltd.com 
 

Staff: Peter Fernandez, Alicia Blalock, Brian Martin, Heidi Rietman, Mirla Alvarez, 
Keith Bondaug-Winn, Josh Eggleston.  Cc:  Tami Carpenter, Lynda Rose.   

Mark Fields fmarkf@netzero.net (Mark Fields/SESWD may sub for Bruce Carnine) 


